

Coryell Roofing Welcomes Robert Stuteville as New Director of Operations

Robert Stuteville joins Coryell Roofing with over a decade of industry experience to enhance operational efficiency and strategic growth.

OKLAHOMA CITY, OK, UNITED STATES, October 18, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/ -- Coryell Roofing is



Robert's extensive background in roofing operations and his proven leadership abilities make him a valuable addition to our executive team." *Chris Coryell, CEO of Coryell Roofing* pleased to announce the appointment of Robert Stuteville as the new Director of Operations. Robert brings over a decade of roofing industry experience to his new role at Coryell Roofing, where he will oversee the operational aspects of the company to ensure continued excellence and strategic growth.

Robert's journey in the roofing industry began during his high school years when he joined a residential roofing company. His early experiences, which combined financial necessity with a passion for teamwork and operational

efficiency, paved the way for a distinguished career. Over the years, Robert has held various leadership roles, managing sheet metal departments and leading multiple installation crews across large regions. His hands-on approach and commitment to mentorship have significantly enhanced operational efficiencies and team dynamics wherever he has worked.

At Coryell Roofing, Robert will focus on streamlining operations, reducing bottlenecks, and ensuring that each department has the resources needed to succeed. His leadership style, characterized by direct involvement and a commitment to support, perfectly matches Coryell Roofing's family-like workplace culture.

"Robert's extensive background in roofing operations and his proven leadership abilities make him a valuable addition to our executive team," said Chris Coryell, CEO of Coryell Roofing. "We are confident that under Robert's direction, Coryell Roofing will continue to enhance its operational capabilities and further our mission of not just building roofs, but also building lasting relationships and stronger communities."

Robert is excited about his role and the future of Coryell Roofing. "I am thrilled to join a company that prioritizes the well-being and development of its team as much as Coryell Roofing does,"

said Stuteville. "I look forward to contributing to our continued growth and success."

Janelle Nightingale Coryell Roofing +1 405-408-0811 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook X LinkedIn Instagram YouTube



Robert Stuteville, Director of Operations at Coryell Roofing

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/752949201

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire[™], tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.